Worm/Spur-Gear Series
How to Order
To order a Worm or Spur Gear Hand Winch, select the base model code. Specify the desired
options by adding the appropriate letter code(s) shown in the list below in that order. Use a dash
“-“ to separate option codes from the base model. If more than one option is desired, add them in
the order shown (numeric/alphabetical) separating each with a dash “-“. Refer to the chart below
for the price of the option codes to be added to the base model price or, to order separately,
specify the part number.
Option Codes (Included in base model price)
P Indicates W100 and W200 series worm gear winches which may be powered intermittently, (motor not supplied)
B Indicates band style lowering brake on AM and BM series Spur-Gear models only
W Indicates a Hand Wheel rather than hand crank is supplied on LM, HM, R and BW series winches
Option Codes (To be added to base model price)
20, 35 or 60 Wider drums available on R and BW series.
GC By specifying GC after the base model code on all models (standard on W100, W200 models) a Gear Cover
        will be factory installed. See below for ordering separately.
M B specifying M after the base model code, two coats of Marine 812 top coat will be applied. Available on
        all models.
RD By specifying RD after the base model code on LM and HM series, a Reverse Dog Assembly will be factory
        installed only.
SBH By specifying SBH after the base model code on all Spur-Gear models, a disc brake handle will be factory
        installed. See below for ordering separately. Also see note below (P.O.A.).
SD  By specifying SD after the base model code, a drum divider flange will be provided.
Examples:
W10-GC W10 series worm gear winch with factory installed gear cover
AM3B-GC AM3 series spur-gear winch with band style lowering brake and factory installed gear cover.
LM6W-GC-M LM6 series spur-gear winch with hand wheel, factory installed gear cover and Marine 812 top coat.
R14W-35-M R14 series winch with hand wheel, 35in. flange width drum and Marine 812 finish.
Option Description Used on Series Part NO.  P/N Description Power Drive
Pinions Accessory
Used on
Series
Part No.
(P/N)
Extended Drums (10 and 15 ton) R10, BW10 20” Drill Chuck Adapter W100-3P,
 R10, BW10 35”  W100-6P 1287
 R10, BW10 60”  W200-5P 1286
 R14, BW14 20” #3 Morse Taper LM 1942
 R14, BW14 35”  HM, R, BW 1948
 R14, BW14 60 Hand Wheel ** LM 1580-2
GC = Gear Cover W2, W5 6191  HM, R, BWy 3628
Standard on R and BW models W10 6192 Angle Deck Bracket R14 (W) 293-B
 AM3 (B), AM6 (B) 6189 (per set) BW14 (W) 293-B
 BM3 (B), BM6 (B) 6190
 LM 250-B
 HM 249
M = Marine 812 Top coat All Worm Gears
(installed in factory only) AM and BM series
 LM series
 HM series
 R and BW series
RD = Reverse Dog Assy* LM and HM series
SBH = Disc Brake Handle* AM3 (B), AM6(B) 3893*
installed in factory only BM3 (B), BM6 (B) 3893*
 LM 3679
 HM, R, BW 3677
SD = Drum Divider Flange AM and BM series
(Complete with second LM and HM series
cable anchor) R and BW series
*    Not available for field installation.
**  Cannot be retrofitted on hand crank models.
y    Handwheel for units with “SBH”
Note: The disc brake handle holds loads in any position and permits
raising and lowering. The load is automatically held when cranking
stops.